
2026 MOCK TRIAL COUNTY  
TIMELINE 

 
DATE EVENT NOTES 

August 25, 2025 @ 
4:00 pm 

Coaches Meeting https://cccoeschools.zoom.us/j/94158164
536?pwd=Tm3tlUxd0z9k8oMA4S3xaaVrrpO
dIu.1&from=addon 

August 29, 2025 County Registration Opens 

2026 MT Registration 
form.pdf  

September 5, 2025 Case Brief Released Preview of 25-26 case will be 
emailed to coaches 

September 11, 2025 @ 
4 pm 

Case Released Will be emailed to coaches 

November 9, 2025 State Registration Deadline Coaches must register their team 
on the Teach Democracy website 

November 16, 2025 Fee Deadline P.O. or check must be received  
December 11, 2025 Trial Matchups Will be emailed to coaches 
December 12, 2025 Case questions Deadline Questions to be considered for 

errata 
January 6, 2026 Updated Case Released Will be emailed to coaches 
Thursday, January 8, 
2026 @ 4:00 pm 

Coaches Meeting  

Thursday, January 22, 
2026 

Team Rosters due Names of students and their roles 

Tuesday, January 27, 
2026 

Preliminary Trials #1  

Thursday, January 29, 
2026 

Preliminary Trials #2  

Tuesday, February 3 
2026 

Preliminary Trials #3  

Thursday, February 5, 
2026 

Preliminary Trials #4  

Tuesday, February 10, 
2026 

Quarterfinal Trials  

Thursday, February 12, 
2026 

Semifinal Trials  

Tuesday, February 17, 
2026 

Final Trials  

Thursday, February 19, 
2026 

Awards Night Location TBA 

Thursday, March 5, 
2026 @ 4:00 pm 

Coaches post meeting  

https://cccoeschools.zoom.us/j/94158164536?pwd=Tm3tlUxd0z9k8oMA4S3xaaVrrpOdIu.1&from=addon
https://cccoeschools.zoom.us/j/94158164536?pwd=Tm3tlUxd0z9k8oMA4S3xaaVrrpOdIu.1&from=addon
https://cccoeschools.zoom.us/j/94158164536?pwd=Tm3tlUxd0z9k8oMA4S3xaaVrrpOdIu.1&from=addon


 


